3(b) Final Disbursement Request March 31, 2021

8(b)(4) Disbursement Requests Quarterly

EXHIBIT B – FUNDING TERMS

B-1.  Research Funding  

Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the State Water Board agrees to provide Grant Funds in the 
amount of up to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($1,385,900).   

B-2.  Estimated Reasonable Total Research Cost 

The estimated reasonable cost of the total Research is ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,385,900).

B-3.  Funding Dates  

(a) The Eligible Start Date is FEBRUARY 1, 2018.  Otherwise eligible costs incurred prior to this date 
will not be reimbursed.

(b) The Final Disbursement Request Date is MARCH 31, 2021.  The Deputy Director of the Division may